# 502570861 11/15/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2616719

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YOSEF GRACH	11/07/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	"PATENT 125144 AND - 6506971"
Street Address:	24 NATIV AFEKIM STREET
City:	HAIFA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	3446729

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6506971

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)737-3528

 Phone:
 2026285197

Email: ering@browdyneimark.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1625 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GRACH1-GRACH
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN D. GERAGHTY
Signature:	/Erin D. Geraghty/
Date:	11/15/2013

## Total Attachments: 2

source=2013-11-15grachassignment#page1.tif source=2013-11-15grachassignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031610 FRAME: 0786 OP \$40.00 6506971

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, by assignment, Yosef GRACH, of 16/A Freud Street, Haifa, Israel 24980, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) is a co-owner, with the heirs of the deceased Michael ERLITZKI, of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent issued to himself and Michael Erlitzki, deceased, for ELECTRIC CABLE WITH LOW EXTERNAL MAGNETIC FIELD AND METHOD FOR DESIGNING SAME", which Letters Patent are numbered 6,506,971, and bear date January 14, 2003, and of the invention therein described; and

Whereas, "Patent 125144 and -6506971", a partnership having a business address of 24 Nativ Afekim Street, Haifa 3446729, Israel (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent and the invention therein described and claimed;

ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest held by ASSIGNOR in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in and to the said United States Letters Patent, and to any and all reissues of said Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, together with the right to extend the protection of such Letters Patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are granted, or may be reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this



PATENT REEL: 031610 FRAME: 0787 assignment, transfer and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives. Furthermore, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvements.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

By:

Yosef Grach

Date: 7.11. 2013

